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Baseline Patients Characteristics

20224 n=854 20214 n=955

Age,yrs 68.5+11.0 68.9+10.8

Male 89.6 87.6

BMI 24.9+3.9 24.7+4.2

LVEF 52.8+12.3 (n=846) 52.8+13.0 (n=952)
eGFR 62.5+18.1 (n=798) 62.3+18.5 (n=874)
Hypertension 78.3 79.4

Dyslipidemia 88.9 87.4

Diabetes 46.6 45.5

Current smoking 16.9 16.6

OMI 47.4 49.8

Prior CABG 7.3 8.0

Prior PCI 69.8 67.1

EuroScore Il 1.81+3.24 1.82+2.17

Values are mean = SD or %
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Baseline Angiographic Characteristics

20224 n=854 20214 n=955

Target vessel

RCA
LAD
LCX
LMT
Graft

Reattempt

ISR-CTO

J-CTO score

Distal run off <3.0mm
CTO length=20mm
Side branch at proximal cap
Collateral filling
Ipsilateral
Contralateral
Both
None
Lesion calcification (Severe)
Proximal tortuosity
Tortuosity of CTO lesion
Morphology of proximal cap
Blunt
Tapered/Tunnel
No Stump
Syntax Score

Values are mean = SD or %

50.5
31.5
17.7
0.4
0
13.9
16.0
1711
73.4
51.6
55.2

10.3
53.0
35.1

0.4

50.5 (8.8)
40.4
21.1

15.3

67.9

16.3
18.4%+9.0

49.3
33.8
16.5
0.2
0.1
14.8
18.2
(n=838) 18*+1.1 (n=936)
66.3
56.9
53.2

9.5
49.7
36.2

0.7

55.3(9.8)
41.6
19.3

12.6
68.0
18.4

(n=763) 18.7+9.7 (n=869)
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Strategy Classification

additional

actual strategy strategy Clas
antegrade only (-) D 537(62.9) 562(58.8)
Antegrade (-) @ 73(8.5) 94(9.8)
rescue bidirectional
antegrade ©) 28(3.3) 37(3.9)
antegrade only (-) @ 18(2.1) 32(3.4)
primary bidirectional
DT D Y544 :
retroF v )L Owire | (-) ® 17(2.0) 24(2.5)
Bidirectional | primary ﬁﬁgiﬂgg’g‘
bidirect-
ional eunoEEte | ) ® 142(16.6) | 175(18.3)
’Cd)retrogrgde B
accessRULDEA | gntegrade @ 39(4.6) 31(3.2)

Valuesare n (%)
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Procedural & Clinical Results

Procedure time(min) 162+94 158+97
Contrast volume (ml) 167£79 163+82
GW success 97.7 95.9
Technical success 94.8 93.9
Reasons for technical failure
GW un-pass 2.5 4.1
Device un-pass 0.4 0.5
Poor dilatation /poor run off 0.9 1.0
Major side branch occlusion 1.3 0.5
Others 0.1 0.4
Procedural success 94.3 93.1
Patient success 93.2 91.9
In-hospital complication
Death 0.1 0.2
AMI (QMI) 1.5 (0.1) 1.8 (0.1)
Acute stent thrombosis 0.1 0
Stroke 0.5 0.2
Emergent CABG 0 0.1
Emergent PCI 0.1 0.1
Coronary embolism 0 0
Coronary perforation (tamponade) 0.7 1.2
Complication of puncture site 1.2 15
CIN 4.5 (n=692) 3.3 (n=758)

Values are mean = SD or %
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Figure 1. Success rate (ITT) 2022
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Figure 2.
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Success rate (Actual strategy) 2022
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Change of the clinical results (2016-2022)

GW success Technical success

100 96.2 95.8 96.1 968 98.1 100 9 96.2

95.5 4.5
95 948 e 93.6 938 95.2

. —— S
94.3 935 96.3 %0
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85 85 90.0 90.6 90.5 90.7
g 855 %0
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2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
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One-month Outcomes 2022

20224 n=854 20214 n=955

Clinical Follow up rate 84.3 914
Death 0.5 0.2
Non-fatal Ml 0 0.1
Stent thrombosis 0 0.1
Angina symptom 0.8 1.4
Follow up

angiography(Reste) 2.7(0.1) 1.0(0.2)
Revascularization 0.8 0.4
Cerebrovascular event 0.4 0.3
Others 0.7 0.6
Radiation dermatitis 0.1 0
CIN 5.1 (n=569) 5.0 (n=497)

n(%)
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Kaplan-Meier-Curve for 1-year mortality
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Number at risk
2015 700 699 699 697 693 689 687
2016 764 764 757 756 751 748 746
2017 906 904 902 901 898 898 897
2018 893 893 889 888 885 883 879
2019 877 875 873 869 867 862 861
2020 920 920 918 915 913 910 908
2021 788 788 785 784 783 783 782

Total 5848 5843 5823 5810 5790 5773 5760



BB aimic I ARABPIRCL DTN

g4 At P AL 2 IBIF= S HIZERZ(CTO)(CH T 3
i 1!1-\]' Alj CAG (=) ﬁi'lk} RRHTERA > 5 — >3 > (PCHOL SR R —
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CTOZ $x A= 1427 (2022 5F)

20204F: 17/1101 (1.5%) 2021%F: 12/987 (1.2%) 202245F:19/873 (2.2%)
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